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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Services NAICS Summary

721,54,81  All Services (Including Accommodation) 2,935 23,880 3,193.9 34

721  Accommodation 97 4,964 571.3 11

721110  Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels 78 4,751 549.3 11

721191  Bed-and-Breakfast Inns 3 6 0.7 0

721199  All Other Traveler Accommodation 4 53 6.6 0

721211  RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and
Campgrounds 0 0 0.0 0

721214  Recreational and Vacation Camps (except
Campgrounds) 5 88 8.9 0

721310  Rooming and Boarding Houses 7 66 5.8 0

541  Professional Scientific and Technical Services 2,352 15,417 2,492.4 21

541110  Offices of Lawyers 1,669 9,371 1,745.2 12

541120  Offices of Notaries 3 4 0.4 0

541191  Title Abstract and Settlement Offices 2 12 1.6 0

541199  All Other Legal Services 22 123 12.6 0

541211  Offices of Certified Public Accountants 74 737 98.8 2

541213  Tax Preparation Services 17 75 3.7 0

541214  Payroll Services 0 0 0.0 0

541219  Other Accounting Services 16 34 4.6 0

5413  Architectural Engineering and Related Services 154 2,403 387.0 5

5414  Specialized Design Services 44 255 23.6 0

5415  Computer Systems Design and Related Services 52 303 48.1 0

5416  Management Scientific and Technical
Consulting Service 119 847 104.6 1

5417  Scientific Research and Development Services 23 385 0.0 1

5418  Advertising Public Relations and Related
Services 76 568 41.3 0

5419  Other Professional Scientific and Technical
Services 81 300 20.8 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

811  Repair and Maintenance 60 259 30.2 0

811111  General Automotive Repair 14 79 11.0 0

811112  Automotive Exhaust System Repair 2 3 0.4 0

811113  Automotive Transmission Repair 0 0 0.0 0

811118  Other Automotive Mechanical Electrical Repair
Mainten 0 0 0.0 0

811121  Automotive Body Paint and Interior Repair and
Maintena 5 45 6.2 0

811122  Automotive Glass Replacement Shops 1 2 0.3 0

811191  Automotive Oil Change and Lubrication Shops 1 4 0.4 0

811192  Car Washes 6 28 1.5 0

811198  All Other Automotive Repair and Maintenance 0 0 0.0 0

811211  Consumer Electronics Repair and Maintenance 5 13 1.3 0

811212  Computer and Office Machine Repair and
Maintenance 6 12 1.8 0

811213  Communication Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 0 0 0.0 0

811219  Other Electronic & Precision Equipment Repair
& Mainte 0 0 0.0 0

811310  Commercial and Industrial Machinery and
Equipment 5 11 1.3 0

811411  Home and Garden Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 0 0 0.0 0

811412  Appliance Repair and Maintenance 4 46 4.7 0

811420  Reupholstery and Furniture Repair 1 1 0.1 0

811430  Footwear and Leather Goods Repair 2 2 0.2 0

811490  Other Personal and Household Goods Repair
and Mainten 8 13 0.9 0

812  Personal and Laundry Services 275 1,625 97.9 1

812111  Barber Shops 10 34 1.1 0

812112  Beauty Salons 83 452 19.4 0

812113  Nail Salons 5 21 0.9 0

812191  Diet and Weight Reducing Centers 3 10 0.5 0

812199  Other Personal Care Services 27 64 4.3 0

812210  Funeral Homes and Funeral Services 0 0 0.0 0

812220  Cemeteries and Crematories 0 0 0.0 0

812310  Coin-Operated Laundries and Drycleaners 0 0 0.0 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

812320 Dry Cleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-
Operated) 15 26 1.7 0

812331  Linen Supply 2 127 12.7 1

812332  Industrial Launderers 1 12 1.5 0

812910  Pet Care (except Veterinary) Services 8 22 1.5 0

812921  Photofinishing Laboratories (except One-Hour) 1 1 0.0 0

812930  Parking Lots and Garages 94 748 48.4 0

812990  All Other Personal Services 25 100 5.4 0

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 151 1,615 2.1 1

813110  Religious Organizations 25 240 0.0 0

813211  Grantmaking Foundations 1 3 1.8 0

813212  Voluntary Health Organizations 0 0 0.0 0

813219  Other Grantmaking and Giving Services 2 4 0.0 0

813311  Human Rights Organizations 7 111 0.0 0

813312  Environment Conservation and Wildlife
Organizations 1 1 0.0 0

813319  Other Social Advocacy Organizations 28 324 0.3 0

813410  Civic and Social Organizations 35 611 0.0 1

813910  Business Associations 44 284 0.0 0

813920  Professional Organizations 3 11 0.0 0

813930  Labor Unions and Similar Labor Organizations 3 10 0.0 0

813940  Political Organizations 1 12 0.0 0

813990  Other Similar Organizations 1 4 0.0 0
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Services NAICS Summary

721,54,81  All Services (Including Accommodation) 5,442 44,153 5,255.5 61

721  Accommodation 219 12,550 1,472.5 27

721110  Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels 180 11,371 1,332.3 25

721191  Bed-and-Breakfast Inns 13 77 9.5 0

721199  All Other Traveler Accommodation 8 893 110.4 2

721211  RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and
Campgrounds 0 0 0.0 0

721214  Recreational and Vacation Camps (except
Campgrounds) 8 133 13.4 0

721310  Rooming and Boarding Houses 10 76 6.9 0

541  Professional Scientific and Technical Services 3,671 22,310 3,377.7 24

541110  Offices of Lawyers 2,042 10,810 2,037.5 12

541120  Offices of Notaries 16 18 1.8 0

541191  Title Abstract and Settlement Offices 4 26 3.5 0

541199  All Other Legal Services 30 152 14.7 0

541211  Offices of Certified Public Accountants 126 924 125.5 2

541213  Tax Preparation Services 54 231 8.7 0

541214  Payroll Services 0 0 0.0 0

541219  Other Accounting Services 35 83 11.3 0

5413  Architectural Engineering and Related Services 329 3,765 622.9 6

5414  Specialized Design Services 134 571 52.9 0

5415  Computer Systems Design and Related Services 97 757 104.5 0

5416  Management Scientific and Technical
Consulting Service 313 1,863 218.3 2

5417  Scientific Research and Development Services 60 871 0.0 2

5418  Advertising Public Relations and Related
Services 176 1,230 91.3 0

5419  Other Professional Scientific and Technical
Services 255 1,009 84.7 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

811  Repair and Maintenance 263 1,303 159.9 1

811111  General Automotive Repair 89 561 79.1 1

811112  Automotive Exhaust System Repair 3 4 0.5 0

811113  Automotive Transmission Repair 3 3 0.4 0

811118  Other Automotive Mechanical Electrical Repair
Mainten 13 59 8.0 0

811121  Automotive Body Paint and Interior Repair and
Maintena 28 179 24.7 0

811122  Automotive Glass Replacement Shops 5 11 1.4 0

811191  Automotive Oil Change and Lubrication Shops 3 23 2.4 0

811192  Car Washes 18 124 6.8 0

811198  All Other Automotive Repair and Maintenance 6 25 2.9 0

811211  Consumer Electronics Repair and Maintenance 6 16 1.6 0

811212  Computer and Office Machine Repair and
Maintenance 19 57 7.5 0

811213  Communication Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 1 3 0.3 0

811219  Other Electronic & Precision Equipment Repair
& Mainte 1 1 0.1 0

811310  Commercial and Industrial Machinery and
Equipment 18 75 9.1 0

811411  Home and Garden Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 1 2 0.2 0

811412  Appliance Repair and Maintenance 12 86 8.8 0

811420  Reupholstery and Furniture Repair 12 28 2.0 0

811430  Footwear and Leather Goods Repair 6 7 0.8 0

811490  Other Personal and Household Goods Repair
and Mainten 19 39 3.0 0

812  Personal and Laundry Services 820 4,235 241.6 4

812111  Barber Shops 47 151 4.9 0

812112  Beauty Salons 328 1,733 76.1 1

812113  Nail Salons 29 103 4.6 0

812191  Diet and Weight Reducing Centers 16 48 2.4 0

812199  Other Personal Care Services 85 226 14.8 0

812210  Funeral Homes and Funeral Services 4 18 2.8 0

812220  Cemeteries and Crematories 2 3 0.4 0

812310  Coin-Operated Laundries and Drycleaners 4 18 2.5 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

812320 Dry Cleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-
Operated) 46 166 11.5 0

812331  Linen Supply 2 127 12.7 1

812332  Industrial Launderers 2 16 2.0 0

812910  Pet Care (except Veterinary) Services 45 125 8.6 0

812921  Photofinishing Laboratories (except One-Hour) 1 1 0.0 0

812930  Parking Lots and Garages 146 1,304 87.7 2

812990  All Other Personal Services 62 188 10.3 0

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 469 3,755 3.8 5

813110  Religious Organizations 157 779 0.0 0

813211  Grantmaking Foundations 2 6 3.5 0

813212  Voluntary Health Organizations 1 5 0.0 0

813219  Other Grantmaking and Giving Services 5 12 0.0 0

813311  Human Rights Organizations 15 225 0.0 0

813312  Environment Conservation and Wildlife
Organizations 3 7 0.0 0

813319  Other Social Advocacy Organizations 87 951 0.3 1

813410  Civic and Social Organizations 92 1,274 0.0 4

813910  Business Associations 88 417 0.0 0

813920  Professional Organizations 6 19 0.0 0

813930  Labor Unions and Similar Labor Organizations 7 30 0.0 0

813940  Political Organizations 3 16 0.0 0

813990  Other Similar Organizations 3 14 0.0 0

Business-Facts Summary - Services NAICS Summary
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:58:08 PM EDT 7 of 11

Copyright © 2018 Claritas, LLC. 
Business data provided by Infogroup, Inc., Omaha, Nebraska,

Copyright 2018. All Rights Reserved.



1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Services NAICS Summary

721,54,81  All Services (Including Accommodation) 8,165 65,074 7,381.4 89

721  Accommodation 292 16,577 1,956.6 38

721110  Hotels (except Casino Hotels) and Motels 243 13,534 1,586.4 32

721191  Bed-and-Breakfast Inns 14 78 9.6 0

721199  All Other Traveler Accommodation 13 2,724 336.6 6

721211  RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and
Campgrounds 1 3 0.3 0

721214  Recreational and Vacation Camps (except
Campgrounds) 8 133 13.4 0

721310  Rooming and Boarding Houses 13 105 10.1 0

541  Professional Scientific and Technical Services 5,086 32,212 4,568.1 35

541110  Offices of Lawyers 2,434 12,397 2,324.4 13

541120  Offices of Notaries 20 22 2.2 0

541191  Title Abstract and Settlement Offices 16 660 62.0 2

541199  All Other Legal Services 39 174 16.8 0

541211  Offices of Certified Public Accountants 235 1,422 196.6 2

541213  Tax Preparation Services 117 471 17.0 0

541214  Payroll Services 2 101 14.4 1

541219  Other Accounting Services 67 202 28.3 0

5413  Architectural Engineering and Related Services 488 5,066 801.6 7

5414  Specialized Design Services 193 686 63.2 0

5415  Computer Systems Design and Related Services 164 2,046 293.4 3

5416  Management Scientific and Technical
Consulting Service 528 4,255 478.7 4

5417  Scientific Research and Development Services 101 1,142 0.4 2

5418  Advertising Public Relations and Related
Services 248 1,777 128.0 0

5419  Other Professional Scientific and Technical
Services 434 1,791 141.2 1
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

811  Repair and Maintenance 621 3,199 424.2 3

811111  General Automotive Repair 213 928 153.0 1

811112  Automotive Exhaust System Repair 5 13 1.6 0

811113  Automotive Transmission Repair 9 15 2.1 0

811118  Other Automotive Mechanical Electrical Repair
Mainten 37 106 14.3 0

811121  Automotive Body Paint and Interior Repair and
Maintena 73 456 63.0 0

811122  Automotive Glass Replacement Shops 14 38 4.9 0

811191  Automotive Oil Change and Lubrication Shops 6 60 6.4 0

811192  Car Washes 44 251 13.7 0

811198  All Other Automotive Repair and Maintenance 11 33 3.8 0

811211  Consumer Electronics Repair and Maintenance 12 38 4.0 0

811212  Computer and Office Machine Repair and
Maintenance 42 620 93.0 2

811213  Communication Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 4 12 1.2 0

811219  Other Electronic & Precision Equipment Repair
& Mainte 1 1 0.1 0

811310  Commercial and Industrial Machinery and
Equipment 41 258 31.3 0

811411  Home and Garden Equipment Repair and
Maintenance 2 3 0.4 0

811412  Appliance Repair and Maintenance 25 140 14.3 0

811420  Reupholstery and Furniture Repair 28 87 6.2 0

811430  Footwear and Leather Goods Repair 7 8 1.0 0

811490  Other Personal and Household Goods Repair
and Mainten 47 132 9.9 0

812  Personal and Laundry Services 1,318 6,904 428.0 7

812111  Barber Shops 78 227 7.4 0

812112  Beauty Salons 533 2,612 115.1 1

812113  Nail Salons 61 215 9.5 0

812191  Diet and Weight Reducing Centers 32 131 6.9 0

812199  Other Personal Care Services 146 525 30.6 0

812210  Funeral Homes and Funeral Services 20 270 42.3 1

812220  Cemeteries and Crematories 9 60 7.7 0

812310  Coin-Operated Laundries and Drycleaners 13 85 11.7 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

812320 Dry Cleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-
Operated) 79 361 25.0 0

812331  Linen Supply 6 359 35.9 2

812332  Industrial Launderers 2 16 2.0 0

812910  Pet Care (except Veterinary) Services 80 378 25.9 1

812921  Photofinishing Laboratories (except One-Hour) 2 2 0.1 0

812930  Parking Lots and Garages 153 1,370 91.9 2

812990  All Other Personal Services 103 285 15.7 0

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 848 6,182 4.4 6

813110  Religious Organizations 350 1,654 0.0 0

813211  Grantmaking Foundations 3 7 4.1 0

813212  Voluntary Health Organizations 2 8 0.0 0

813219  Other Grantmaking and Giving Services 7 23 0.0 0

813311  Human Rights Organizations 22 309 0.0 0

813312  Environment Conservation and Wildlife
Organizations 4 9 0.0 0

813319  Other Social Advocacy Organizations 138 1,438 0.3 1

813410  Civic and Social Organizations 132 1,499 0.0 4

813910  Business Associations 134 608 0.0 0

813920  Professional Organizations 13 31 0.0 0

813930  Labor Unions and Similar Labor Organizations 29 532 0.0 1

813940  Political Organizations 5 19 0.0 0

813990  Other Similar Organizations 9 45 0.0 0
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